15-1173

Resolution approving the Agreement to Purchase Upon Completion (Lot C Parking Ramp).

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the attached <u>Amended</u> Agreement to Purchase Upon Completion (Lot C Parking Ramp) dated December 10, 2015 be approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works is authorized to make amendments to this agreement.

<u>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents in connection with this resolution.</u>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all City officers and staff are authorized to take action to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2015.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin